Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 08/21/2017
Drafted by: A. G. Mead

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 2803

A Resolution Repealing Resolution 2288 Approving Fees Relating to the Disclosure of Public Records.

WHEREAS, Alaska Statute at Chapter 40.25 requires public agencies, including municipalities, to provide access to, and copies of, public documents upon request, at a standard unit cost for duplication; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly, by Resolution 2288, approved fees for copying, certifying or conforming documents of the City and Borough of Juneau; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has adopted Ordinance 2017-17 establishing uniform procedures for the disclosure of public records making Resolution 2288 obsolete.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. Repeal of Resolution. Resolution 2288 is repealed.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after its adoption.

Adopted this 21st day of August, 2017.

Kendell D. Koelsch, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie J. Sica, Municipal Clerk